



February 25, 2022

## Premium Group Invests in SaaS Company Evolany

Name	Premium Group Co., Ltd. (Securities Code: 7199)
Overview	Premium Group conducted joint investment with NETSTARS in Evolany, which operates OMO tools that realize marketing automation of companies through omnichannel including phone, e-mail, SNS and apps.
Details	Recently, while many companies centering on large companies are promoting digital transformation, privately owned companies and small and medium enterprises that have limited financial and managerial resources are unable to fully make progress in digitalization and automation. Evolany provides a marketing automation omnichannel service that can be easily introduced even for those without programming knowledge and development experience. The service is a digital transformation support system that aims for streamlining of operations of companies.  Premium Group positions promotion of digital transformation as one of its growth strategies and proactively promotes digitization not only of the company but also the entire industry. Premium Group decided to conduct the investment with an aim to contribute to Evolany's business growth, having expectations in the superiority of the company's service, its executives well versed in the SaaS domain and the future growth capacity of digital transformation tools. The impact of the investment on Premium Group's business performance is minimal. Evolany will not fall under Premium Group as a consolidated subsidiary or a company accounted for by the equity method.
Inquiry	Tomohiro Kanazawa, director and managing executive officer TEL: +81-3-5114-5708

Mail: ir-info@premium-group.co.jp URL: www.premium-group.co.jp/en/

**Disclaimer**: Corporate Flash is a service provided by Transpacific Enterprises as part of Japan Market Flash services. Any inquiries concerning the content of the posted information should be made directly to the contact at the concerned company. The information provided herein does not constitute business, legal, investment or tax advice, and is presented without any representation or warranty whatsoever as to the accuracy or completeness of the information, or whether it reflects the most current developments. Parties seeking advice should consult with business, legal, investment or tax counsel familiar with their particular circumstances. The sole purpose of this service is to provide information for the users of the service, and is not to solicit investment, or to recommend an investment in a specific issue, etc.